

Decision 26-08-037

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

John Meding and Dolores Meding,

Complainants

vs

Southern California Gas Company
(U904G),

Defendant.

(ECP)

Case 25-10-016

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Upon written and unopposed request of all parties, Case (C.) 25-10-016 is dismissed under Public Utilities Code Section 308 and Rule 4.5, effective today.

Case 25-10-016 is closed.

Dated August 24, 2026, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ LEUWAM TESFAI

Leuwam Tesfai
Executive Director